Permit # \_\_\_\_\_

Bond #

## COUNTY OF COOK DEPARTMENT OF HIGHWAYS CHICAGO, ILLINOIS

## HIGHWAY PERMIT BOND

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that we

as principal and \_\_\_\_\_\_ as surety, are held and firm1

bound unto The County of Cook, a body politic and corporate of the State of Illinois, in the penal sum of \_\_\_\_\_\_ dollars (\$\_\_\_\_\_\_\_

\_\_\_\_\_) lawful money of the United States of America, for the payment of which **sum** of money, well and truly to be made, we bind ourselves, our heirs, executors and administrators or our successors and assigns, jointly or severally, firmly by these presents.

Signed, sealed and dated this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_

WHEREAS, The County of Cook of the State of Illinois is about to grant to the principal permission and authority to construct, install, operate and maintain certain installations, work or improvements in, under, along or upon a certain highway in Cook County, Illinois, identified as COUNTY HIGHWAY \_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_ SECTION\_\_\_\_\_\_ and specified in application by the principal dated \_\_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_\_

Now, the condition of the above obligation is such that if the said Principal shall do the work as described in said permit and upon completion of same shall, within 10 days at ITS own cost, restore said highway substantially to the same condition in which it was before and work was commenced, and shall remove all debris, rubbish, materials, apparatus, tools and equipment as well as all excess excavated materials from the right of way or said highway, all to the satisfaction of the County Superintendent of Highways for the County of Cook, and shall indemnify and save harmless the County of Cook against all claims for damages to persons or property on account of the prosecution of said work, and the construction, location, operation and maintenance of the proposed installations work or improvements; also, against all costs and expenses which may be incurred by the County of Cook on account of or in connection with such claims, then the above obligation to be void, otherwise to remain in full force and effect.

NOTE: UPON COMPLETION OF SAID WORK THE CONTRACTOR MUST REQUEST IN WRITING FOR A FINAL INSPECTION AND RELEASE OF THIS BOND. THIS BOND WILL REMAIN IN FULL FORCE AND EFFECT UNTIL SAID BOND IS RELEASED IN WRITING, BY THE SUPERINTENDENT OF HIGHWAYS, COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

ATTEST:

AFFIX SEAL

By:		

PRESIDENT (CORPORATION)

SURETY

AFFIX SEAL

By:

ATTORNEY-IN-FACT

APPROVED AS TO FORM: May 1, 1989 COOK COUNTY STATE'S ATTORNEY

SECRETARY (CORPORATION)

FORM 24